

Yoon Kim, Director 2100 Bloomdale Road, #12262 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4237 www.co.collin.tx.us

March 22, 2023

To: Collin County Commissioners Court

Yoon Kim, Director Collin County CSCD From:

Sole Source Provider for SCRAM System Devices and Monitoring Services Re:

Collin County Community Supervision and Corrections Department wishes to request Commissioners Court to designate Recovery Monitoring Solutions Corporation as the sole source provider of SCRAM System devices and monitoring services for Collin County CSCD.

Please contact me at extension 3665 if you need additional information.

Thank you.